Space Exploration Technologies Corp. 1 Rocket Road Hawthorne, CA 90250 www.spacex.com



Date: 2023-11-21

FCC ID: 2AWHPR231

To the attention of

Federal Communications CommissionAuthorization and Evaluation Division

Attestation Statements

Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(5)(i) Filing

Space Exploration Technologies Corp. (SPACEX) certifies that the equipment for which authorization is sought **is not** "covered" equipment prohibited from receivingan equipment authorization pursuant to section 2.903 of the FCC rules.

Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(5)(ii) Filing

Space Exploration Technologies Corp. (SPACEX) certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, the applicant **is not** identified on the Covered List (as a specifically named entity or any of its subsidiaries or affiliates) as an entity producing "covered" equipment.

Sincerely yours,

lengeled long.

Leszek M Langiewicz / Principal Compliance

Space Exploration Technologies Corp. (SPACEX)

TEL: +1 (310) 682-9728 FAX: (310) 363-6001

E-mail: leszek.langiewicz@spacex.com